
SOUTHERN INDIANA (4-2, 2-1) -vs- SIU EDWARDSVILLE (6-2, 1-2)
12/11/99 at Edwardsville, IL

 
 

 
 
SOUTHERN INDIANA 74

SIU EDWARDSVILLE 69

Date: 12/11/99
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Attendance: 436
Site: Edwardsville, IL
Referees: R. Hoover, W. Smith, T. Dailey

Score By Period 1 2 Total
SOUTHERN INDIANA 31 43 74
SIU EDWARDSVILLE 35 34 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Gingerich, Mindy * 38 4-9 3-3 8-8 0-6 6 2 3 3 1 1 19
23 Glaser, Natalie * 36 5-13 1-1 7-8 1-3 4 3 2 2 0 2 18
20 Donner, Jennifer * 30 4-8 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 1 11
10 Cunningham, Melinda * 31 1-7 0-2 3-4 2-2 4 1 0 2 1 0 5
24 McDaniel, Nicole * 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 5 3 2 0 2 4
21 Hochgesang, Karrie 19 4-5 1-2 3-5 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 1 12
04 Miller, Bethany 17 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 3 3
42 Irwin, Michelle 11 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-52 6-12 24-29 9-23 32 20 9 18 2 10 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-52   42.3 % 6-12   50.0 % 24-29   82.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Clark, Misi * 40 8-14 4-5 7-11 0-1 1 4 3 2 0 3 27
52 Cook, Sarah * 32 5-11 0-0 1-2 4-4 8 4 2 4 1 0 11
32 Gladson, Crystal * 27 4-10 0-0 3-4 0-8 8 2 0 2 1 0 11
33 Sollberger, Sarah * 23 2-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 5 2 3 0 0 6
15 Schweers, Sarah * 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Larson, Sarah 32 3-6 0-0 1-4 2-4 6 0 4 2 0 1 7
40 Grizzle, Megan 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 3 0 0 4
25 Eller, Kristi 20 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 3
35 Johnson, Jill 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Buldtman, Amanda 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Hillebrenner,Heather 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-56 7-10 12-21 12-24 36 22 15 18 2 4 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-56   44.6 % 7-10   70.0 % 12-21   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
SOUTHERN INDIANA 31

SIU EDWARDSVILLE 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Gingerich, Mindy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Glaser, Natalie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Donner, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Cunningham, Melinda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 McDaniel, Nicole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hochgesang, Karrie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Miller, Bethany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Irwin, Michelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Clark, Misi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Cook, Sarah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Gladson, Crystal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sollberger, Sarah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Schweers, Sarah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Larson, Sarah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Grizzle, Megan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Eller, Kristi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Johnson, Jill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Buldtman, Amanda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Hillebrenner,Heather 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
SOUTHERN INDIANA 43

SIU EDWARDSVILLE 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Gingerich, Mindy 38 4-9 3-3 8-8 0-6 6 2 3 3 1 1 19
23 Glaser, Natalie 36 5-13 1-1 7-8 1-3 4 3 2 2 0 2 18
20 Donner, Jennifer 30 4-8 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 1 11
10 Cunningham, Melinda 31 1-7 0-2 3-4 2-2 4 1 0 2 1 0 5
24 McDaniel, Nicole 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 5 3 2 0 2 4
21 Hochgesang, Karrie 19 4-5 1-2 3-5 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 1 12
4 Miller, Bethany 17 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 3 3
42 Irwin, Michelle 11 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-52 6-12 24-29 9-23 32 20 9 18 2 10 74
42.3 % 50.0 % 82.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Clark, Misi 40 8-14 4-5 7-11 0-1 1 4 3 2 0 3 27
52 Cook, Sarah 32 5-11 0-0 1-2 4-4 8 4 2 4 1 0 11
32 Gladson, Crystal 27 4-10 0-0 3-4 0-8 8 2 0 2 1 0 11
33 Sollberger, Sarah 23 2-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 5 2 3 0 0 6
15 Schweers, Sarah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Larson, Sarah 32 3-6 0-0 1-4 2-4 6 0 4 2 0 1 7
40 Grizzle, Megan 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 3 0 0 4
25 Eller, Kristi 20 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 3
35 Johnson, Jill 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Buldtman, Amanda 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Hillebrenner,Heather 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-56 7-10 12-21 12-24 36 22 15 18 2 4 69
44.6 % 70.0 % 57.1 %


